Skeo – Caleo – Uneo
Liner selection tool
Introduction
This brochure is designed to help you as a
technician select the right liner and corre-
sponding suspension system for your user.
The final decision is yours as the responsible
technician.

circumference
Article no. �
(ordering example):
Reference
number =
Size x
residual limb
length
6Y78 = 180 x 125
Skeo 3D
Article no. (ordering example):
Reference number = Size
6Y88 = 280
Measure the residual limb circumference 5 cm above the distal end of the residual limb and select the
liner size that corresponds to this measurement or the next smaller size.
Article number 6Y87 6Y88
3D anatomical shape oriented to the natural
contours of the residual limb
anatomical shape oriented to the natural
contours of the residual limb
Skinguard
without
with antibacterial properties that
improve hygiene and protect the liner
material
Amputation level transfemoral (TF) transfemoral (TF)
Distal connection   with with
Textile cover with with
Matrix full length matrix full length matrix
Sizes in mm
(see distal circumference)
250 mm, 265 mm, 280 mm, 300 mm, 320 mm, 340 mm, 360 mm, 380 mm,
400 mm, 450 mm
~ 2.5 mm
~ 4.5 mm
~ 14.5 mm
5 cm
distal
circumference
6Y77, 6Y78, 6Y87,
6Y88, 6Y110,6Y81,
Unique
Skeo Sealing
Article number 6Y110
Sealing integrated sealing ring that seals the socket
Amputation level transfemoral (TF)
Distal connection without
Textile cover without
Matrix with full-length matrix
Sizes in mm
(see distal circumference)
ring height 10 cm
from 15 cm residual
limb length
ring height 17 cm
from 22 cm residual
limb length
280 x 10 280 x 17
300 x 10 300 x 17
320 x 10 320 x 17
340 x 10 340 x 17
360 x 10 360 x 17
380 x 10 380 x 17
400 x 10 400 x 17
450 x 10 450 x 17
500 x 10 500 x 17
550 x 10 550 x 17
~ 2,5 mm
~ 6,0 mm
~ 14,0 mm
Article no. �
(ordering example):
Reference
number = Size x ring
height
6Y110 = 320 x 10
Measure the residual limb
circumference 5 cm above the
distal end of the residual limb
and select the liner size
corresponding to this
measurement or the next
smaller size.
The liner is available with the
seal in two different locations:
Standard 10 cm and High
Profile 17 cm. The High Profile
(17 cm) variant should be used
when residual limb length
allows for it, especially in case
of sensitive spots on the distal
femur.
5 cm
Circumference
Article no. (ordering example):
Reference number = Size (-10 mm distal cushion)
6Y81 = 320 (-10)
Article number 6Y81 6Y81=*-10
Amputation level transfemoral (TF) transfemoral (TF)
Distal connection   without without
Textile cover without without
Matrix without without
Sizes in mm
(see distal circumference)
280 mm, 300 mm, 320 mm, 340 mm,
360 mm, 380 mm, 400 mm, 420 mm,
450 mm, 500 mm, 550 mm
280 mm, 300 mm, 320 mm, 340 mm,
360 mm, 380 mm, 400 mm, 420 mm,
450 mm, 500 mm, 550 mm
Measure the residual limb circumference 5 cm above the distal end of the residual limb and select the
liner size that corresponds to this measurement or the next smaller size.
ProSeal
Value in parentheses applies to
the 6Y81=*-10 version
~ 3  mm
~ 3 mm
~ 3  mm
(~ 10  mm)
5 cm
distal
circumference
6Y77, 6Y78, 6Y87,
6Y88, 6Y110,6Y81,
Unique
Skeo Unique
Our custom liners are an excellent solution when an individual fit is needed.
Skeo Unique
Our custom silicone liners are ideal when a distal connection or greater durability is needed.
The Skeo Unique product range extends from adapted versions of our standard Skeo liners,
to highly flexible and durable custom liners from the silicone Service Fabrication for unique
shapes, e.g. highly conical for scarred residual limbs, when different durometers are needed,
for undercuts, varying lengths and thicknesses, and when custom colours are desired for a
truly personal touch.
• �For further information on the different models, article numbers or the ordering process please refer
to the service fabrication catalogue (646K71).
~ 13 mm
(~ 18 mm)
~ 5 mm
Article no. (ordering example):
Reference number = Size
6Y92 = 280
Measure the residual limb circumference 4 cm above the distal end of the residual limb and select the
liner size corresponding to this measurement or the next smaller size.
Article number 6Y90 6Y92
Amputation level transtibial (TT) transtibial (TT)
Distal connection   with without
Textile cover with with
Socket design specific or total surface weight-bearing
socket
specific or total surface weight-bearing
socket
Matrix 10 cm length without
Sizes in mm
(see distal circumference)
200 mm, 250 mm, 280 mm, 320 mm, 360 mm
~ 3 mm
Caleo
Value in parentheses applies to
the 6Y90 version
4 cm
distal
circumference
6Y90, 6Y92,
6Y93, 6Y95, 6Y94
Article no. (ordering example):
Reference number = Size
6Y93(F) = C6-M  (F= liner length 50 cm)
Article number 6Y93=L6 / 6Y93F=L6 6Y93=C6 / 6Y93F=C6
3D thicker front (6 mm) to protect the bony structures and thinner back (3 mm)
for easier flexion
Amputation level transtibial (TT) transtibial (TT)
Distal connection   with without
Textile cover with with
Socket design specific or total surface weight-bearing
socket
specific or total surface weight-bearing
socket
Matrix without without
Sizes in mm
(see distal circumference)
4 cm from distal 30 cm from distal
min max min max
S 150 260 S 200 330
M 180 310 M 230 410
MP 200 310 MP 330 560
L 230 350 L 360 560
LP 280 430 LP 400 630
XL 330 500 XL 430 690
Caleo 3D
Measure the residual limb circumference 4 cm and 30 cm above the distal end of the residual limb and
select the liner size corresponding to this measurement or the next smaller size.
6Y93=C6
~7.5  mm
6Y93F=C6
~13  mm
6Y93=L6
~16  mm
6Y93F=L6
~21  mm
Cushion:Locking:
4 cm
30 cm
Circumference
6Y95=C6
~7,5 mm
6Y95=L6
~16 mm
Cushion:Locking:
Article number 6Y95=L6 6Y95=C6
3D thicker front (6 mm) to protect the bony structures, thinner back (3 mm) and
Flex-Zone (anterior) for easier flexion
Amputation level transtibial (TT) transtibial (TT)
Distal connection   with without
Textile cover with with
Socket design specific or total surface
weight-bearing socket
specific or total surface
weight-bearing socket
Matrix without without
Sizes in mm
(see distal circumference)
4 cm von distal 30 cm von distal
min max min max
S 150 260 200 330
M 180 310 230 410
MP 200 310 330 560
L 230 350 360 560
LP 280 430 400 630
XL 330 500 430 690
Caleo 3D
Measure the residual limb circumference 4 cm and 30 cm above the distal end of the residual limb and
select the liner size corresponding to this measurement or the next smaller size.
4 cm
30 cm
Circumference
Article no. (ordering example):
Reference number = Size
6Y95 = C6-M
6Y90, 6Y92,
6Y93, 6Y95, 6Y94
4 cm from distal 30 cm from distal
min max min max
S 150 260 S 200 330
M 180 310 M 230 410
MP 200 310 MP 330 560
L 230 350 L 360 560
LP 280 430 LP 400 630
XL 330 500 XL 430 690
Article no. (ordering example):
Reference number = Size
6Y94 = M (-F)
Article number 6Y94
3D thicker front (6 mm) to protect the bony structures and thinner back (3 mm) for
easier flexion
Amputation level transtibial (TT)
Distal connection   with DVS connection
Textile cover with full cover or with partial cover (-F)
Socket design specific or total surface weight-bearing socket
Matrix without
Sizes in mm
(see distal circumference)
 DVS liner
~ 6 mm
anterior
~ 3 mm
posterior
~ 16 mm
Measure the residual limb circumference 4 cm and 30 cm above the distal end of the residual limb and
select the liner size corresponding to this measurement or the next smaller size.
4 cm
30 cm
Circumference
Uneo
Article number 6Y60
Amputation level transtibial (TT)
Distal connection   with
Textile cover with
Socket design specific or total surface weight-bearing socket
Matrix without
Sizes in mm
(see distal circumference)
160 mm, 180 mm, 200 mm, 210 mm, 220 mm, 235 mm, 250 mm, 265 mm,
280 mm, 300 mm, 320 mm, 340 mm, 360 mm, 380 mm, 400 mm
~ 4.5 mm
~ 2.5 mm
~ 10 mm
Article no. (ordering example):
Reference number = Size
6Y60 = 280
Measure the residual limb circumference 4 cm above the distal end of the residual limb and select the
liner size corresponding to this measurement or the next smaller size.
distal
circumference
4 cm
6Y60, 6Y520,
6Y523, 6Y520,
6Y522
(~ 3 mm)
~ 6 mm
~ 6 mm
~ 15 mm
Article no. (ordering example):
Reference number = Size (-textile)
6Y520 = 290 (-5)
Measure the residual limb circumference 4 cm above the distal end of the residual limb and select the
liner size corresponding to this measurement or the next smaller size.
Article number 6Y520=*-5/-9 6Y523
Amputation level transtibial (TT) transtibial (TT)
Distal connection   without without
Textile cover Textile cover optional (anthracite (-5) or
beige (-9))
with (anthracite)
Socket design Total surface weight-bearing socket Total surface weight-bearing socket
Matrix without without
Sizes in mm
(see distal circumference)
190 mm, 230 mm, 290 mm, 330 mm,
400 mm
190 mm, 210 mm, 230 mm, 250 mm,
290 mm, 310 mm
Uneo
Value in parentheses applies
to the 6Y523 version
distal
circumference
4 cm
Article no. (ordering example):
Reference number = Size
6Y520 = 290
Measure the residual limb circumference 4 cm above the distal end of the residual limb and select the
liner size corresponding to this measurement or the next smaller size.
Article number 6Y520 6Y522
Amputation level transtibial (TT) transtibial (TT)
Distal connection   without without
Textile cover without without
Socket design Total surface weight-bearing socket Total surface weight-bearing socket
Matrix without without
Sizes in mm
(see distal circumference)
190 mm, 230 mm, 290 mm, 330 mm,
400 mm
190 mm, 210 mm, 230 mm, 250 mm,
290 mm, 310 mm
Uneo Pure
Value in parentheses applies
to the 6Y522 version
distal
circumference
4 cm
(~3 mm)
~ 6 mm
~ 15 mm
~ 6 mm
6Y60, 6Y520,
6Y523, 6Y520,
6Y522
~ 3 mm
~ 6 mm
~ 15 mm
Article no. (ordering example):
Reference number = Size -G (-Skinguard)
6Y523 = 290 (-G)
Measure the residual limb circumference 4 cm above the distal end of the residual limb and select the
liner size corresponding to this measurement or the next smaller size.
Article number 6Y522=*-G 6Y523=*-G
Skinguard with antibacterial properties that improve hygiene and protect the liner material
Amputation level transtibial (TT) transtibial (TT)
Distal connection   without without
Textile cover without with (anthracite)
Socket design Total surface weight-bearing socket Total surface weight-bearing socket
Matrix without without
Sizes in mm
(see distal circumference)
190 mm, 210 mm, 230 mm, 250 mm, 290 mm, 310 mm
Uneo Skinguard
distal
circumference
4 cm
MPT
Article no. (ordering example):
Reference number = Size x length
6Y510 = 210 x 125
Article number 6Y510
Flex pre-flexed for easier knee flexion
Distal connection   without
Textile cover Textile cover optional (anthracite (-5) or beige (-9))
Socket design Total surface weight-bearing socket
Matrix without
Circumference
4 cm from distal
Residual limb length from the centre of the knee
75 mm 125 mm 175 mm
175 mm
200 mm
210 mm
225 mm
235 mm
250 mm
260 mm
275 mm
285 mm
300 mm
310 mm
325 mm
Uneo Flex
3 mm
6 mm
10 mm
3 mm
6 mm
15 mm Re
si
du
al
lim
b
le
ng
th distal
circum-
ference
4 cm
6Y510, 6Y512,
Unique
Two measurements are
needed to determine the
correct size of the liner:
1 �Measure the length from the
MPT to the end of the
residual limb to determine
residual limb length.
2 �Measure the circumference
4 cm above the end of the
residual limb to determine
residual limb circumference.
3 �Select the article number in
the table according to the
measurements taken.
Uneo 3D
3 mm
6 mm
10 mm
3 mm
6 mm
15 mm
Article number 6Y512
3D anatomical shape oriented to the natural contours
of the residual limb
Skinguard optional; with antibacterial properties that

280 mm (285 – 310 mm)
300 mm (310 – 335 mm)
Article no. (ordering example):
Reference number = Size x residual limb length (- partial textile) (-Skinguard)
6Y512 = 210 x 125 (-F) (-G)
9 mm build-ups at
tibial crest and
fibular head
MPT
Re
si
du
al
lim
b
le
ng
th distal
circum-
ference
4 cm
Two measurements are
needed to determine the
correct size of the liner:
1 �Measure the length from the
MPT to the end of the
residual limb to determine
residual limb length.
2 �Measure the circumference
4 cm above the end of the
residual limb to determine
residual limb circumference.
3 �Select the article number in
the table according to the
measurements taken.
Article no. (ordering example):
Reference number = Size x length
6Y512 =  210 x 125 (-F)-P
Uneo Fresh
Article number 6Y512=*-P
Fresh Fragrance to give the user a long-lasting fresh
feeling
3D anatomical shape oriented to the natural contours
of the residual limb
Amputation level transtibial (TT)
Distal connection without
Textile cover optional with integrated partial textile (-F)
Socket design Total surface weight-bearing socket
Matrix without
Size
Circumference 4 cm from
distal
Residual limb length below the MPT
75 mm
(50 – 100  mm)
125 mm
(100 –150  mm)
175 mm
(150 –200  mm)
210 mm (215 – 235 mm)
235 mm (240 – 265 mm)
250 mm (255 – 275 mm)
265 mm (260 – 280 mm)
280 mm (285 – 310 mm)
300 mm (310 – 335 mm)
3 mm
6 mm
10 mm
3 mm
6 mm
15 mm
9 mm build-ups at
tibial crest and
fibular head
MPT
Re
si
du
al
lim
b
le
ng
th distal
circum-
ference
4 cm
6Y510, 6Y512,
Unique
Two measurements are
needed to determine the
correct size of the liner:
1 �Measure the length from the
MPT to the end of the
residual limb to determine
residual limb length.
2 �Measure the circumference
4 cm above the end of the
residual limb to determine
residual limb circumference.
3 �Select the article number in
the table according to the
measurements taken.